Name of work Weeding Out the Waste Paper (including confidential 
records) of the University for Two Years and 
extendable for another one year on mutual consent on 
same terms & conditions. 

2.  Estimate Cost  Rs. 54.0 Lacs (Fifty Four Lacs) for two years 

3.  EMD Rs.1,62,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty two Thousand 
only) in favour of Registrar, GGSIP University payable 
at New Delhi. 

4.  Pre-Bid Meeting 22.01.2026 at 11.30 A.M. in the office of Controller of 
Examination-II, Ground Floor, Administration Block, 
GGSIPU, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078

[...]

the University for two years and extendable for another one year on mutual consent on 
same terms & conditions. 

2. Quantity: 1,50,000 Kg per year. There may be increase or decrease in the projected 
quantity up to 25% depending upon the actual quantity. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in DD/Online mode: Rs.1,62,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Sixty Two Thousand  Only) in the favour of Registrar, GGSIP University payable at New  
Delhi. 

4. Completion period:  The quantity mentioned at point no. 2 is for one year. The 

University shall issue Work Order for the requisite quantity (in installments of the total